
4WE series directional control valves are solenoid operated directional

spoolvalves,thesevalvesareusedtothestart,stopanddirectoilflow.

Orderingdetails

Symbollist

ВЕ-4WEseriessolenoiddirectionalcontrolvalves

Technicalspecification

4WE3 4WE4 4WE5 4WE6 4WE10

15 20 14 80 100

A,B,Pport

31.5

A,B,Pport

31.5

A,B,Pport

25

A,B,Pport

31.5

A,B,Pport

31.5

Tport

10

Tport

10

Tport

6

Tport

16

Tport

16

Single

solenoid
0.55 0.83 1 1.5 4.8

double

solenoids
0.7 1.1 1.4 2.2 6.1

Model

Max.flowrate

(l/min)

Workingpressure

(MPa)

Weight

(kgs)

A1

4WE 6 E 60 O G24 N Z4L

Sort
Nominal

size
symbols

Series

number
Spoolreturn

Input

voltage
Manualoverride

Connector

type

4/3and4/2

Solenoid

operated

directional

valve

3:NG3

4:NG4

5:NG5

6:NG6

10:NG10

See

symbols

list

61:WE3,4

50:WE4

60:WE5,6

30:WE10

Nocode:Springreturn

O:Withoutspringreturn

OF:Withoutspringreturn

withdetent.

G12:DC12

G24:DC24

W220:AC220

W110:AC110

W220R:RAC220

W110R:RAC110

Nocode:Without

manualoverride

N:Withmanual

override

Z4:Standart

plug-in

connector

Z4L:Plug-in

connector

withlight

A

AB

PT

AB

PT

AB

PT

AB

PT

=A

=C

=D

AB

PT

0

=B

=Y

AB

PT

0

a 0

AB

PT

a 0

AB

PT

AB

PT

b0 b0

AB

PT

=A

=B

=E

…/0F

…/0

=F

=G

=H

=J

=L

a ba b

a b

a b

a b

a b

a b

a b a b

a b

a b

AB

PT
AB

PT

AB

PT

AB

PT

a b

a b

=M

=P

=O

=R

=T

=U

=V

=W
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Dimensions Unit:mm

4WE6

18.5
61

16.8

24

2
2
.
5

0
.
7
5

2
4

3
6

123

180

123

7
8

Φ7.2

Φ 5.2

O- 7.5X1.8seal

A B

264

66

142.5
201.4

10

16

2
2

4
2 4
6

7
5

A B

12
52

208.4
68 52

Φ9.4

Φ5.3

A B

2
3

14.5

19

27.8
40.5

25.8 14.3

2
1
.
4

3
1

3
5

10.3

0
.
7
5

5
.
9
5

1
6
.
2
5

26
.5

5

3
2
.
5

4
6

5
0
.
5 7
8

1
7

4-Φ9.4

4-Φ5.3

P

B

T

A

3
1

4WE10

4WE4 4WE5

A B

75 75

54 18.5

7
0 4
6

B

T

A

P

T

4
0

1
1
5

1
5

1
1
0

1
5

235（ ）
301（ ）

AC
DC

178（ ） 216（ ）AC DC
178（ ） 216（ ）AC DC

16 1691

Φ11

Φ6.6

ВЕ-4WEseriessolenoiddirectionalcontrolvalves

A2 A

8 7

75

28

55 6

2 4

3 8

T A B T

120

13

41
27

41

175

T A B T

50 46.6

103.6

7

6
7

3
0

2
5

52 46.6 52

13.2520

φ
3
0

2
1

4WE3 4WE4
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3
2
.
5

5
.
9

0
.
7
5

40.5

3
1
.
7
5

2
6
.
6

1
6
.
2

30.25

21.5

12.75

A

T

B

P

A

T

B

P

T

37.3

27

16.7

3.2

6
.
4

4WE4

17.7

12

6.5

25.8

28.9

2
1
.
4 1
0

A

B P T

54

2
1

2
4

3
6
n

4.3

12

19.7

24

61

3

1
2

0
.
7
5

2
2
.
5 A

T

B

P

4-M5 10deep
4-Φ5.2

4WE5

4
63
2
.
5

2
1
.
4

4WE6 4WE10

Unit:mmMountingdimensions

ВЕ-4WEseriessolenoiddirectionalcontrolvalves

A3 A

T

A

P

B

T

7

14–0 .1

21

28–0 .1

13

6
.
5

1
3
.
5

2
0
.
5

2
7
–
0
.
1

5
.
5

3
8

T

A

P

B

T 2
8–

0
.
1

1
1

5

1
0
.
5

20

10

10–0 .1

5

4WE3 4WE4
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Orderingdetails

Technicalspecification

ВЕХ-4WEH/4WHseriessolenoidpilot/hydraulic
operateddirectionalcontrolvalves

4WEH seriessolenoidpilotoperateddirectionalvalvesaresolenoidpilotoperated

spooltypevalves.Thisseriesareusedtocontrolthestart,stopanddirectionofflow.

4WH serieshydraulicoperateddirectionalvalvescanbeusedtochangethedirection

ofhydraulicoilbymovingthemainspoolwhenthevalvereceivesahydraulicsignal

fromthepilothydraulicoil.

4WEH10 4WEH16 4WEH25 4WEH32

160 300 500 1100

External

drain

Internal

drain

Yport
External

control

6.5 7.3 16.5 39.5

16(DC) 10(AC)

16(DC) 10(AC)

2.2

Model

Max.flowrate

(l/min)

1.5

25

Working

pressure

(MPa)

A,B,Pport 31.5

Tport

25

Pilotvalve

withsinglesolenoid

Pilotvalve

withdoublesolenoids

Max.operatingpressure(MPa)

4WEHvalve

Weight

(kgs)

ET S Z4L P4.5 ＊

Oilcontrol Shiftingtimeadjustment
Connector

type

Pre-pressure

valve
Remark

Seeoil

controllist

Nocode:Withoutshifting

timeadjustment

S:Shiftingtimeadjustment

asmeter-incontrol

S2:Shiftingtimeadjustment

asmeter-outcontrol

Z4:Standart

plug-in

connector

Z4L:Plug-in

connector

withlight

Nocode:Without

prepressure

valve

P4.5:With

prepressure

valve

Further

requirements

Nocode
Externalcontrol

externaldrain

E
Internalcontrol

externaldrain

T
Externalcontrol

internaldrain

ET
Internalcontrol

internaldrain

A4 A

4WEH 25 E 50 O G24 N

Sort
Nominal

size
symbols Seriesnumber

Pilotsolenoidvalve

spoolreturn

Input

voltage
Manualoverride

4WEH:Solenoidpilot

operateddirectionalvalve

4WH:Hydraulicoperated

directionalvalve

10:NG10Cetop5

16:NG16Cetop7

25:NG25Cetop8

32:NG32Cetop10

See

symbols

list

20:NG10

50:NG16,

NG25,NG32

Nocode:Springreturn

O:Withoutspringreturn

OF:Withoutspringreturn

withdetent.

G12:DC12

G24:DC24

W220:AC220

W110:AC110

W220R:RAC220

W110R:RAC110

Nocode:Without

manualoverride

N:Withmanual

override
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4WEH/4WHseriessolenoidpilot/hydraulic
operateddirectionalcontrolvalves

4WE25

1
2

A

T

B

P Y

X

130.2

112.7

100.8

77

53.2

29.5

17.5

94.5

29.4

9
2
.
1

7
3
.
1

1
7
.
5

7
4
.
6

1
9
.
1

4
.
8

1
4
7.
6

8
2
.5

4
1
.
3 7
6
.
2 1
1
4
.
3 1
6
8
.
3

1
9
0
.
5

11 4.3

15 8.8

123.8

79.4

35

28.6

A
X

B

P
T

Y

4WE324WE16
A

X

B

P
T

Y

1
8
.
3 3
4
5
0
7
6
.
7 1
0
1
.
6

71.4
69.8

55.6
14.2

1.6

57.1

16

Symbollist

Unit:mmMountingdimensions

A5 A

AB

PT

AB

PT

AB

PT

AB

PT

=A

=C

=D

AB

PT

0

=B

=Y

AB

PT

0

a 0

AB

PT

a 0

AB

PT

AB

PT

b0 b0

AB

PT

=A

=B

=E

…/0F

…/0

=F

=G

=H

=J

=L

a ba b

a b

a b

a b

a b

a b

a b a b

a b

a b

AB

PT
AB

PT

AB

PT

AB

PT

a b

a b

=M

=P

=O

=R

=T

=U

=V

=W
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Orderingdetails

ВММ-DMseriesmanuallyoperateddirectionalvalves

DMseriesmanuallyoperateddirectionalvalvesaredirecttypedirectionalvalves,

Itcancontrolthestart,stop&directionoffluidflow.Thisserieswithdetentorreturn

springareavailable.

DM G 02 3C2 W 10

Sort
Mounting

type
Nominalsize symbols Spoolreturn

Design
code

Manually
operated

directional
valves

G:Subplate
mounting
T:Thread
mounting

02:NG6Cetop3
03:NG10Cetop5
04:NG16Cetop7
06:NG25Cetop8
10:NG32Cetop10

See
symbols

list

W:Springreturn
O:Withdetent

10

Technicalspecification

DMG-02 DMG-03 DMG-04 DMG-06 DMG-10 DMT-03

60 100 300 500 1100 100

A,B,Pport

Tport

1.5 4 7.5 11.8 49.5 4Weight(kgs)

Model

Max.flowrate

(l/min)

Working

pressure

(MPa)

Max.operatingpressure(MPa)

31.5

16

21

3C2

3C3

3C4

3C40

3C5

3C6

3C60

2B2

2B3

2B20

2B2S

2B3S

2B20S

A B

P T

A B

P T

A B

P T

A B

P T

A B

P T

A B

P T

A B

P T

A B

P T

A B

P T

A B

P T

A B

P T

A B

P T

A B

P T

A B

P T

A B

P T

Symbollist

Springreturn Withdetent

Code

Code

CodeThreepositions Twopositions

Twopositions

A13 A
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ВММ-DMseriesmanuallyoperateddirectionalvalves

G

F E

H
I

J

D

A

P

B

T

A

B

C

DMT-03

Code A B C D E F G H I J
DMT-03 250 75 87 178 78 50 56 7 PT3/8" 96

48

13

65 34

4
9

40.534.1
26

4
0
.
7

2
0

1
1
5

25
。 25

。

3
7

1
2

T

Φ9.5

Φ5.7

DMG-03DMG-02

TBPAT

2
5
0

165

7
0

2
8

1
9

75

Unit:mmDimensions

A14 A
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